meugr: HVX mu n ons (Person): Irme	ASSI	MSCY9006640/ IGNMENT (Office MS1.9	1	ime: 126.19
stimuted Cost:		Bill to:		
	ES / OD RES / EVA / INV	/MV/CS	_ Insured: _ S	KV 7672T
o Inspect Vehicle No	SBA 555 L		Tale 9	4666881
Dur 1001 Day	ai Long Carron	# 01-61	Tet 1	
Police No: 8044)		Claim Mc	590368	
	00000	Excess		
Sum Insured:		Excelle		A 8.4.2019
Make of Veh: (Client's Record) CA / REV / REP.	/ REV 24 HRS	JP"	D.O.	A Affernoon D.D. Endormenti
Make of Veh: Chient's Record) CA / REV / REP.	/ REV 24 HRS	up"	D.O.	O.D. Endorsement:
Make of Veh: Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. Date/Tune: 9:4301	M 15/4 Person C	JP" Shan	D.O.	O.D. Endorsement:
Make of Veh: Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. Date/Time: 9:4301 Date/Time Actio	MO15/4/14 Person C	optional Share	D.O.	Affence n D.D. Endorsement: Le IN (OUT)
Make of Veh: (Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. Date/Time 9:430) Date/Time Action	MO15/4/16 Person Confestruction Estatel	JP* contacted: Shan	D.O. 16 /4) IA (3) HJ	Affencon D.D. Endonsment: E. IN (OUT)
Make of Veh: (Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. Date/Time: 9:430) Date/Time: Action	MO15/4/16 Person Confestruction Establish	ontroted: Shan	D.O. 16 /4) IA (3) HJ	Affence n D.D. Endorsement: Le IN (OUT)
Make of Veh: Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. Date/Time 9-4301 Date/Time Action	MO15/4/14 Person Confinition Estimately A STARL MAA	ontrotted: Shan	D.O. 16 /4) IA (3) HJ	Affence n D.D. Endorsement: LE IN (OUT) LE IN (OUT)
Make of Veh: Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. Date/Time 9-4301	MO15/4/16 Person Confestruction Establish	Shands Shands	D.O. 16 /4) In G	D.D. Endorsement:

RECEIVED 1 4 JUN 2019

		1.55	SIGNMENT		
Final	Date:		VOD NO _ SBASSS	L v. Bugo. 26/	12/10
Estimated Cost			Type M.Car M.Cycle / Bus /	,	
OD / TP / WS / TP RES /	OD RES / EVA / INV / MV		Truck / Trailer or	177	
for inspect Vehicle No.	20.000000000000000000000000000000000000		Make BMW 3181	EC.	149
at Workshop inh-			Colour Silver	A/C Insured /	Std / NT /
of			Sp.Reading 170604	T/Ravin Insured i	ter
lissuent			Eng/No:		
Policy No		× 1	CINO: WBA PF7 20	100 A 793570	
Ctnins Nu			Gen. Cond: Good/Fals/ Poor		
Sum insured:	Excess		Steering (Ingeder / Jammed / L		
(Chant's Record)	1000		Brake: Rorder / Jammed / L		50
Make of Vehi			Modi: NII (SIRIM I STO A	Rim or	
			Tyre Size: F:	205/55R16	
(Policy Condition)		1	R:	11	
Remark: The veh had co	numenced its	N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS	/ LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR /	SUMI
repair at the ti	ne of inspection.		TOYO/YOKO or	Falken	
Ball or Market Value:	-		Ergni	Roar	
IDAC Accident Rpnit:	Consistent?: Yes or	No	R/Bal. 6 num	R/Bal. 6	
GIA / PR Seen;	Consistent?: Yes or	No	L/Bal. 6 mm	L/Bal. 6	
Est. Repairs	days Res.: Yes or	No	D.O.A. 8/4/19	D.O.I. 16	14/19
Lum Şum	% 3 Val.: Yes or	No	Survey held at	I Leony	
CA / REV / REP.	24 HRS		Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear	I DIS I N/S / U/C / Rooft	op or
2	Ve essen Contacted	hido; IN / OUT	**************************************	Dames and the second	
200	/ histocian	^	The UIC / Chassis frame	I Body Structure allected of	lue to col
Repair can	R - 3 K - AK	ma	th		
Days - 3	ulait .	/ (/	۲,		
Mr - 2	7.999	17	14/2019		
AIV - 4	705 -		1 1	8	
ni •		_			
			"		
•					
Distortung FAV Post to?	7. p		Davis Of Reputer		
LATE OF THE PARTY	: Prell. Report		Days Of Repair:	Summer Four	. 124
DanyTime, File Return 647	: Final Report		Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	. 120
20		Add Fe	e: Site insp (\$	1 3+85 9	
			: Interview IS) Preser	
Report Format	-		Tech lovs is	1 1 Hus.	10
Lump Sum / I.B I: (3			Weekend 15	1	
			Name and the same	-	

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Irene Tan <irene_tan@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 12 June 2019 6:52 PM

To:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto); Shiau Chan (LKKAuto); Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto); Denise Tay

(LKKAuto)

Cc:

Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Please prepare your paper survey report on SBA555L; Our claim no.: 590368/IT

Importance:

High

Good evening Veron,

We refer to your PRI report dated 8.5.19.

Please upload your paper survey report in the Merimen asap.

Irene Tan

Senior Executive, Motor Claims Services

D: +65 6594 2541 |F: +65 6225 7402 | Irene_tan@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg









A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.



EAST ASIA LAW CORPORATION

Advocates & Solicitors

133 New Bridge Road #10-02 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413 Tel: 65 6323 2565 Fax: 65 6323 2373

E-mail: law@ealc.com.sg Website: www.ealc.com.sg Kasty iba Manickam Jocinda Wong Jia Heng TO IT

REGICS/PAY/FA

ACRA Reg. No. 200309625D (Service of Court documents by way of fax is not accepted)

GST Reg. No. 200309625D

1 2 JUN 2019

Our Ref.

2019.6268.EA.MK.ya

Your Ref.

SKV7672T

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

10 June 2019

Charles and Control of the Control o

By PDX #8173 MSIG Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd No. 4 Shenton Way; #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Certificate of Posting Karamjeet Kaur Dio Teja Singh (no enclosure) 27 Jalan Waringin Singapore 418030

PDX Intercompany Exchange Pte Ltd

010002728989

FROM EAST ASIA LAW CORP. PDX Box No. 8060

Dear Sirs.

CLAIMANT: Q LEASING

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBA555L & SKV7672T ON 08 APRIL 2019 ALONG SINGAPORE PAYA LEBAR CARPARK AT ABOUT 1400 HOURS

We act for Q LEASING, the owner of vehicle no.SBA555L, whose vehicle was damaged as a result of the abovementioned accident by vehicle no. SKV7672T and our search reveals that you were the insurer of motor vehicle no. SKV7672T at the time of the accident.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:

1.	Costs of repair	\$2,700.00
2.	Rental fee	\$ 120.00
3.	Survey report fee	\$ 509.00
4.	LTA search fee	\$ 8.00
5.	GIA search / report fee	\$ 29.00
6.	Incidentals incl. GST	\$ 107.00
7.	Costs incl. GST	\$ 963.00
		\$4,436.00

We enclose herewith copies of the following documents supporting our client's claim for your attention:

- 1. GIA report for vehicle no. SBA555L:
- 2. LTA search fee for SKV7672T;
- Final Repair Bill.
- 4. Survey report (enclosing original photographs) depicting damage to SBA555L;

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim your insurance policy, you should immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.

Please note that you or your insurer should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within 14 days from the receipt of this letter, falling which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer.

Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

Kastunbai Manickam East Asia Law Corporation

Enc

Quality Leasing Private Limited

317 Outram Road #02-39 Concorde Shopping Centre Singapore 169075 TEL: 6473 8668 Fax: 6473 3005

Date

27 April 2019

Name

Q LEASING

Address

c/o 317 Outram Road #02-39

Concorde Shopping Centre

Singapore 169075

Vehicle No.

SBA555L

Model

BMW 318i

Accident date :

8 April 2019

Final Repair Bill for Vehicle no.

SBA555L

To supply labour and replaced parts, labour charges for repairing, knocking-panel beating, welding and respray (Lump Sum Repair)

2,700.00

Singapore Dollars: TWO THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED ONLY



No. 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 51818802 Fax: 67471017 Registration No: 201000268D

Invoice No 04-19020/DY

Billing Name & Address
Q Leasing
c/o 317 Outram Road
#02-39 Concorde Shopping Centre
Singapore 169075

Date

25 Apr 2019

Vehicle No : SBA 555 L

Model: BMW 318i

Item	Descriptions	Amount S\$
1	Date of inspection: 16 Apr 2019 A copy of the inspection / survey report Correspondence, postages and etc.	
2	Photography Services - Purchase of films, develop negatives - Storage of negatives - Submission of photographs 29 copies	
3	Transportation Charges	
4	2nd Inspection & Final Inspection Total	\$ 509.00
	SDLS : FIVE HUNDRED AND NINE ONLY	

Notes:

- 1. All cheque payment should be "Crossed" and made payable to "Pal's Appraiser Pte. Ltd."
- 2. All cheque should have our "Invoice No." written on the reverse side of the cheque
- 3. For further enquiries on this invoice, please feel free to contact us

Official Stamp



No. 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 81818802 Fax: 67471017 Registration No: 201000268D

Report Reference : TP / 04-19020/DY / 2019

Date of Report : 25 Apr 2019

Q Leasing c/o 317 Outram Road #02-39 Concorde Shopping Centre Singapore 169075

THIRD PARTY SURVEY ACCIDENT HAPPENED ON 8 Apr 2019

As per your instruction dated 16 Apr 2019 with regard to the above matter. We have carried out a physical inspection on the said vehicle our report and findings as follows:

1. VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No : SBA 555 L Model : BMW 318i

Year / Capacity : 2010/1995

Chassis No : WBAPF72000A793570 Engine No : A955I623N46B20BZ

Mileage : 170604 Colour : Silver

2. TYRES CONDITION

			Size	Made	Balance		Rim
FRONT	O/S		205/55 R16	Hifly	6.00	mm	Sport
REAR	O/S		205/55 R16	Hifly	6.00	mm	Sport
FRONT	N/S	:	205/55 R16	Falken	6.00	mm	Sport
REAR	N/S	9	205/55 R16	Falken	6.00	mm	Sport



No. 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 81818802 Fax: 67471017 Registration No: 201000268D

3. DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

At the time of inspection, we noted that the vehicle has sustained an impact damages on the front portion(s). For more detail of the damages, please see photograph attached.

4. Workshop Address : Quality Leasing Pte Ltd

317 Outram Road

#02-39 Concorde Shopping Centre

Singapore 169075

Estimated normal period of repair : 2 working days to complete.

6. Enclosed number of photograph : 29 copies.

- In accordance to your instruction, we have <u>Not Authorised</u> repair to the vehicle and the survey
 was done on a <u>"Without Prejudice"</u> basis. We hope that this report will be of assistance to you in
 dealing with the matter.
- Should you discover any discrepancy in the report, please kindly notify us within 2 weeks, or the
 report will be treated as correct.

Disclaimer

The rates and assessment of damages as stated in this report is to be used solely for legal proceedings in relation to the surveyed vehicle and the accident in which the surveyed vehicle was involved in. The rates and assessment of damages must not be used in any circumstances for comparison with other vehicles and/or other accidents in other legal proceedings.

Vehicle No: SBA 555 L

Report No:

TP/ 04-19020/DY / 2019

SPARE PARTS

Qty	Parts Description	Parts Description		17.00	orkshop's stimation	1000	r Revised timation
1	<u>List Items</u> Front headlamp		Damage	\$	1997.80	s	1997.80×
1	Front bumper		Damage	S	987.50	\$	987.50/
				\$	2985.30	\$	2985.30
	Di	scount	5.0%	\$	149.27	\$	149.27
				\$	2836.03	S	2836.03

987.59

888.75

Vehicle No:

SBA 555 L

Report No:

TP/ 04-19020/DY / 2019

LABOUR COST

S/No	Job Descriptions	Workshop's Estimation		745,000	r Revised stimation
	Spare Parts Total c/f	\$	2836.03	\$	2836.03
1	To remove and refit damage parts, test for proper functioning and focus of headlamps.	\$	60.00	\$	40.00 30
2	To remove and replace the above damaged parts, straighten, knock out, realign and repair including cut and wield body panels. To re-adjust to the original position using power tools.	\$	500.00	\$	250.00 79
3	To spray paint on the replaced and repaired parts, prepare spray such as masking tape the unaffected areas with paper, cleaning and sanding of surfaces, final polishing and waxing are also available.	\$	500.00	\$	250.00 90
	Total	\$	3896.03	\$	3376.03
					430

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair under a Lump Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount to a Lump Sum Repair Contract of:

\$ 2700.00

SDLS: TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED ONLY

Qualified Appraiser

P-888-75 L-430 1318-75 LIS-1055

= 1050

2 days repair

Page 4

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT	CT A		1 - 1	
ACCIDENT	SIA	11.00	1-0	

Date Of Report 09/04/2019 17:20 Date Of Accident 08/04/2019 14:00

Exact Location Of Accident SINGAPORE PAYA LEABR CARPARK

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SBA555L

Insured/Policyholder

QUALITY LEASING PRIVATE LIMITED Name Of Registered Owner

Co Reg No

SHARONSOON5404@GMAIL.COM Email Address

(LOCAL) +65-96562162 Mobile Phone No. Alternative Phone No OFFICE-97882224

Vehicle Particulars

BMW Manufacturer 3181 Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE USE

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

18-MJ000980-R00 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver KAMARUL ZAMAN BIN CHEMAN

S1643590B NRIC No. 28/10/1964 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 01/08/1992

26 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96562162 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OTHERS-97882224 Contact Number

EMail Address SHARONSOON5404@GMAIL.COM Address

BLK 201 YISHUN STREET 21

#03-49

Postcode

760201

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

PASSENGER

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

PASSENGER

NAME: GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKV7672T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

BMW

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

KARAMJEET KAUR D/O TEJA SINGH

NRIC/Passport Number

S1600874E

Contact Number

96158827

Address

Postcode

Page 2 of 20

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

. .

- 2. Moses report servedly the details of the accident to speed up the cluma process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 1. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any will'd many resentation or withholding of contenul facts may allow insurance companies to requillate exilicy liability.
- 4. The letter and acceptance of this Form by lessrance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the incurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation-
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the impress of the GIA Necords Management Costs exclusionand by the impress impress. Association of Singapore (ISIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interpoted portion
- By the ledgment of this report to the insurars, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the contre and to copies of the report being made proliticle storesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Presection Act [PSPA]

I understand, acknowledge, agree and concent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance hasocaston of Singapore ("GM*) may/are permitted to quilent, use. States anniver process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by the or processed by my incorer indirectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have mounted whiteless mushed in this assistant (all insurer(s) who have improve vehiclo(s) involved in this assistant shall be collectively referred to as the "leavers"), the insurers' lawyers/law from, (i.e. Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) 40.0
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my staims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the slaims:
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my stamu;
 - (III) parrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or rendonding to any enquiries by me;
 - DVI astronomorating my claims finglishing the mailing of correspondence, statements, inestics, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to tring about delivery of the same as well as on the external tower of anvelopes/mail packages); and/ar
 - (v) complying with explicable law in ediministering, processing, familing and/or dealing with my slaves, posteriors the "Furposes"
- (b) all mount(s) who have incured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the incurers' lawyers/law form, may/are permitted to collect, use, duclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or SIA to their third party service providers or agentalinousing their lawyers/law friesd, which may be sited outside of lingapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my fersonal information will also be collected and used to complexibility facility for the purpose of fraud connection, restligation and management in present and all future slates.
- [4] The information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

NACYIN NO.

(ii) for complying with requirements under any negulations, lews or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Texas

Diffuer's Signature

Et diriver is not the p Date & Time: DAHE N-

Page 4 of 20

Accident Sketch Plan

ENETCHPLAN SHITSPOTT PEGA LINERE CAR GARK
Cultura
Komb
A) SBA555L / 1 /8
B) SKV7672T / FOT
101
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
Congrete at thing fast Page Leave. While I was carried at the cor good Rose booking a con Bank SEV 76727
Ewente into my love and his my right from house
Con (Company of 2 1/1/19 M G 64 2009
Training the Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature State & Timer State Signature Sig

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

717774141	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	06/05/2019 17:03
Date Of Accident	08/04/2019 14:00
Exact Location Of Accident	SINGPOST CENTRE CARPARK ENTRY
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
ı	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKV7672T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	KARAMJEET KAUR
NRIC No	S1600874E
Email Address	KIRAN_@HOTMAIL.SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96158827
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96158827
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	4201
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	NORMAL USAGE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	UNAVAILABLE
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	KARAMJEET KAUR
NRIC No	S1600874E
Date Of Birth	02/02/1963
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	30/11/1987
Driving Experience	31 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96158827
Fax Number	
Constant North Constant	Calculation and the Control of the C

OTHERS-96158827

KIRAN_@HOTMAIL.SG

Address

27 JALAN WARINGIN

Postcode

418030

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SBA555L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

BMW GREY

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

FRONT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyhelder's Signature

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyhalder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NAIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

	0		
	and and	2	
	1 1	2	
	100		
	160//13		
	1 EX (8")	/	
	lentrace exit		
BE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT		
As I	was entering the	aparle at friggest lend	rei
awnt	1400 hes (, on	the read of site sh	speal
against	me - Three	wes scratches	on
Umy c	on and the	other.	
21-32-61			
ATION	ulars are true in every respect.		
	Control of the second second		
01			
ior's Agricture	Driver's Signature	ful	

Accident Photo









Accident Photo







Made in Germany 420i 475

BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AG e1*2007/46*0316
WBA4A12040GK07626
2065 kg
3640 kg
1- 920 kg
2- 1195 kg

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBI	FOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj:	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	12 Apr 2019		12 Apr 2019 16:44 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,050.00 Edit Estimate	1 6 1 2 2 5 6	,050.00 ew #pt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	R	eference	Claim	Details		Document	,	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	Karamjee	t Kaur d/o Teja	Singh, ID: S1600	874E			112			
Main Claimant:	Q LEASIN	IG, Co. Reg. No.	: 53384683L							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SBA555	SBA555L					9 14:00 - :59 hs and 13 Days F	rom LTA Reg Da	te (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / 590368				y/Cover No.:		80442288QMY Coverage: 30/09/2018 - 29/09/2019			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):		SKV7672T			y No. mant):					
				Exce						
Repairer:	Wai Leon	g Carcare Centre	e (HQ) BLK 1001 BL	JKIT MERAH LAN	E 3, #01-	61, 159718	Bukit Merah - Tel			
Handling Insurer:	1000-00-010-010-0		ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)			PHILIP CONTRACTOR				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Han	dled by C	HEN TSUE	YEE] [Final f	Rpt due 14/06	/2019]	
Adj Asg. Remarks:	SURVEY D	ISAGREE ON SJE	- ASSIGN LKK. LIAB	ILITY:100% (BAS	SED ON T	P ACC REPOR	RT) CONTACT: SH	IARON 9788 222	4. ON WP.	
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w Ali Compo	se Case Mail	
MSIG_S	G (12/06/2019): Report Send	Back Alerts + SBAS	555L (TP)						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS=				View Alt 5	Search Tasks 0	Create New Task	Complete	
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created 0	n Done?	

Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SBA555L (590368) [SKV7672T] TP Q LEASING Apr 8 2019 2:00PM [Karamjeet Kaur d/o Teja Singh] Wai Leong Carcare Centre

Upload Documents Upload Photos Compose New Letter			Alem [vie	View View in Brows	
Photos/Images			3 per page	_	-
۷o	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		umbnail	-
1	16/04/19 19:49	General View		oad JPG	N.
2	16/04/19 19:49	General View		oad JPG	V
3	16/04/19 19:49	General View		oad JPG	12
4	16/04/19 19:49	General View		oad JPG	V
5	16/04/19 19:49	General View		oad JPG	1
5	16/04/19 19:49	General View		oad JPG	8
7	16/04/19 19:49	General View		oad JPG	V
В	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 u	oad JPG	6/
9	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 u	oad JPG	V
10	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 u	bad JPG	V
11	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 t	oad 3PG	1
12	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 0	oad JPG	4
13	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0	oad JPG	V
14	16/04/19 19:49	General View	8 8	oad 3PG	4
1.5	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 u	oad JPG	5
16	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 ti	oad JPG	V
17	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 1	oad 3PG	E
18	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 0	oad JPG	V
19	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 to	oad JPG	V
20	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 u	oad JPG	V
21	16/04/19 19:49	Chassis Number	0 u	oad JPG	V
22	16/04/19 19:49	Odometer Reading	0 to	oad 3PG	V
23	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 4	oad JPG	V
24	16/04/19 19:49	General View	0 u	oad 3PG	7
25	18/04/19 10:05	Photographs of Damaged Parts	3 L	oad JPG	R
26	18/04/19 10:05	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0 u	oad JPG	V
27	18/04/19 10:05	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0 4	oad JPG	V
28	18/04/19 10:05	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0 4	oad JPG	R
29	18/04/19 10:05	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0 4	oad JPG	V
30	18/04/19 10:05	Photographs of Damaged Parts		oad JPG	V
31	18/04/19 10:05	Photographs of Damaged Parts		oad JPG	V
32	24/04/19 18:24	Photo After Spray		oad JPG	B
33	24/04/19 18:24	Photo After Spray		oad JPG	V
34	24/04/19 18:24	Photo After Spray		oad JPG	W
35	24/04/19 18:24	Photo After Spray		oad JPG	R
36	24/04/19 18:24	Photo After Spray		oad JPG	V
37	24/04/19 18:24	Photo After Spray		oad JPG	R

Page 2 of 2



Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/MSG19006640/ESD3E2-1

Date:

17/06/2019

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

80442288QMY

Claimant Vehicle

SBA555L

Insured Vehicle No:

SKV7672T

No:

08/04/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 590368

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

SBA555L

Make & Model:

BMW 318I, 2.0 L (A)

Engine No:

A9551623N46B20BZ

Reg. Date:

26/02/2010 (Man. Year: 2009)

Chassis No:

WBAPF72000A793570

Colour:

Odometer:

170604 km

Engine Capacity:

1995 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Front Left Side:

Falken 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Falken 6 mm Falken 6 mm

Front Right Side: Falken 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,836.03	888.75	1,947.28	68.66
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,060.00	430.00	630.00	59.43
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,896.03	1,318.75	2,577.28	66.15
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,050.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	3,896.03	1,050.00	2,846.03	73.05

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/04/2019

Date Inspected:

16/04/2019 Inspected At:

Wai Leong Carcare Centre (HQ)

BLK 1001 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3, #01-61

Singapore 159718

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager:

Hiew May Fung

Page 2 of 4 Adjuster Report

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Jun 2019)
Parts: 143 BMW 318I 2.0 L (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singap

Parts: 143 BMW 318I 2.0 L (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SBA555L)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT HEADLAMP	Not Necessary	1,997.80 FL	*-FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Damaged	987.50 FL	*987.50 FL
F≈F⊓	anchise	part. L=ListIten	nDisc.	C. L T. L. (CC)	2.005.20	007.50
			WALLEY WARROWS A NAME OF BUILDING	Sub Total (S\$)	2,985.30	987.50
			- List Item Discoun	149.27	98.75	
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,836.03	888.75

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGE PARTS, TEST FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING AND FOCUS OF HEADLAMPS	New	60.00	30.00
TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WIELD BODY PANELS. TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS	New	500.00	200.00
TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE	New	500.00	200.00
Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	1,060.00	430.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGE PARTS, TEST FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING AND FOCUS OF HEADLAMPS TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WIELD BODY PANELS. TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE	TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGE PARTS, TEST FOR PROPER New FUNCTIONING AND FOCUS OF HEADLAMPS TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, New STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WIELD BODY PANELS. TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED New PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING	TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGE PARTS, TEST FOR PROPER New FUNCTIONING AND FOCUS OF HEADLAMPS TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, New 500.00 STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WIELD BODY PANELS. TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED New 500.00 PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE

< END OF ESTIMATES >